Energy efficiency modules MSE6, MSE series
Subject to change – 2019/052 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Energy efficiency modules MSE6, MSE series
Key features
Overview
The products optimise the use of
compressed air as an energy medium
in industrial automation technology.

2019/05 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Energy efficiency modules MSE6-C2M/D2M, MSE series
Type codes
MSE 6 – C2M – 5000 – FB34 – D – M – RG – BAR – AMI – AGD
Series
MSE Modular standard, electric
Size
6 Grid dimension 62 mm
Function
C2M Energy efficiency module
D2M Energy efficiency module
Flow measuring range
5000 5000 l/min
Electrical actuation
CBUS Internal electrical activation
FB34 Fieldbus node for PROFINET IO with RJ45 port
Electrical inputs/outputs
No digital inputs/outputs
D 2 digital inputs, 2 digital outputs
Electrical system extension
No CPX extension connection
M CPX extension connection row 1 (master)
S CPX extension connection row 2 (slave)
Measured value display
RG Integrated pressure gauge with red/green scale
Pressure gauge scale
BAR bar
Electrical connection
AMI Operating voltage plug push-pull, AIDA
VCB Power supply via C-bus
Pneumatic connection
AGD Connecting plate G½
-V- New
Subject to change – 2019/058 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Energy efficiency modules MSE6-C2M, MSE series
Technical data – Fieldbus node FB34 for PROFINET IO
MSE6-C2M-…-FB34
Consisting of
� Fieldbus node for PROFINET IO
� Flow sensor
� Proportional-pressure regulator
� Shut-off valve with pressure sensor
and pressure gauge
� CPX extension connection row 1
(master)
� Electrical inputs/outputs
-L- Operating pressure
5 … 11 bar
-Q- Temperature range
0 … +50 °C
Key features
The MSE6-C2M is an intelligent com

2019/05 – Subject to change 19� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Service unit combinations MSE6-E2M, MSE series
Type code
MSE 6 – E2M – 5000 – FB34 – AGD
Series
MSE Modular standard, electric
Size
6 Grid dimension 62 mm
Function
E2M Energy efficiency module
Flow measuring range
5000 5000 l/min
Electrical actuation
FB13 Fieldbus node for PROFIBUS DP
FB33 Fieldbus node for PROFINET IO with M12 port
FB34 Fieldbus node for PROFINET IO with RJ45 port
FB35 Fieldbus node for PROFINET IO with SCRJ port
FB36 Fieldbus node for Ethernet/IP
FB37 Fieldbus node for EtherCAT
Pneumatic connection
AGD Connecting plate G½
Subject to change – 2019/0520 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Service unit combinations MSE6-E2M, MSE series
Technical data – Fieldbus node FB13 for PROFIBUS DP
MSE6-E2M-…-FB13
Consisting of
� Energy efficiency module
– 2/2-way shut-off valve, open,
monostable
– Flow sensor
– Pressure sensor for output
pressure
– Control unit for processing
measuring data, activating
valves and controlling energy
efficiency functions
� Fieldbus node for PROFIBUS DP
-L- Operating pressure
4 … 10 bar
-Q- Temperature range
0 … +50 °C
General technical data
Pneumatic port 1, 2 G½ (connecting plate)
Mounting position Horizontal ±5°
Flow direction Unidirectional P1 } P2
Valve function 2/2-way shut-off valve, open, monostable
Reset method Mechanical
Electrical data
System supply
Electrical connection Plug M18x1, 4-pin
Operating voltage range for
load voltage
[V DC] 18 … 26.4
Operating voltage range for
electronics/sensors
[V DC] 18 … 30
Current consumption for
actuator technology
[mA] Max. 100 when valve is supplied with current
Current consumption for
electronics/sensors at 24 V
[mA] Max. 300
Reverse polarity protection For operating voltage connections
Degree of protection IP65 with plug socket
Duty cycle [%] 100
Fieldbus connection
Fieldbus interface Sub-D socket, 9-pin
Standard nominal flow rate qnN1)
Pneumatic connection G½
In main direction of flow
1 } 2
[l/min] 4500
1) Measured at p1 = 6 bar and p2 = 5 bar, Δp = 1 bar